

SUPREME COURT OF NORTH CAROLINA

COMMSCOPE CREDIT UNION,)
Plaintiff-Respondent,)

v.)

BUTLER & BURKE, LLP, a North)
Carolina Limited Liability Partnership,)
Defendant-Petitioner,)

From Catawba County
No. COA 14-273

v.)

BARRY D. GRAHAM, JAMES L. WRIGHT,)
ED DUTTON, FRANK GENTRY, GERAL)
HOLLAR, JOE CRESIMORE, MARK)
HONEYCUTT, ROSE SIPE, TODD POPE,)
JASON CUSHING, and SCOTT SAUNDERS,)
Third-Party Defendants.)

MOTION BY THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF STATE
BOARDS OF ACCOUNTANCY FOR LEAVE TO FILE
AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF

TO THE HONORABLE SUPREME COURT OF NORTH CAROLINA:

INDEX

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES iii

IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF *AMICUS CURIAE*..... 1

ARGUMENT

I. INDEPENDENCE IS FUNDAMENTAL TO AUDIT
ENGAGEMENTS 3

II. A FIDUCIARY DUTY CANNOT COEXIST AS A
MATTER OF LAW OR FACT WITH AN AUDITOR’S
DUTY OF INDEPENDENCE. 8

CONCLUSION 12

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 13

APPENDIX

12 U.S.C. § 1782(6)(A) App. 1

Ariz. Rev. Stat. Ann. § 32-703(A) App. 2

Cal. Bus. & Prof. Code § 5096.21(a) App. 4

Neb. Rev. Stat. § 1-105.01 App. 6

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 18B-702(s) App. 7

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 54-109.49 App. 12

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 58-91-60(f)..... App. 13

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 83A-1(5)..... App. 14

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 89E-3 App. 15

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 115C-447..... App. 16

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 159-34 App. 17

1925 N.C. Sess. Laws Ch. 261 App. 19

12 C.F.R. § 715.1 *et seq.* App. 20

04 NCAC 06C.0305(d)..... App. 28

21 NCAC 08N.0402(a)..... App. 29

Unif. Accountancy Act (2014) (excerpts) App. 30

Unif. Accountancy Act Model Rules (2014) (excerpts) . App. 34

Statement on Auditing Standards No. 1, §§ 220.01, .02
(Am. Inst. of Certified Pub. Accountants 2006) App. 40

ADDENDUM

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases

Caprer v. Nussbaum,
825 N.Y.S.2d 55 (App. Div. 2d Dep’t 2006) 10

FDIC v. Schoenberger,
781 F. Supp. 1155 (E.D. La. 1992) 11

Resolution Trust Corp. v. KPMG Peat Marwick,
844 F. Supp. 431 (N.D. Ill. 1994)..... 9

Saye v. Deloitte & Touche, LLP,
295 Ga. App. 128, 670 S.E.2d 818 (2008) 11

Tech. in P’ship, Inc. v. Rudin,
No. 10 Civ. 8076 (RPP), 2011 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 114127
(S.D.N.Y. Oct. 4, 2011)..... 10

United States v. Arthur Young & Co.,
465 U.S. 805 (1984) 11

Statutes

12 U.S.C. § 1782(6)(A) 4

Ariz. Rev. Stat. Ann. § 32-703(A) 2

Cal. Bus. & Prof. Code § 5096.21(a) 2

Neb. Rev. Stat. § 1-105.01 2

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 18B-702(s) 5

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 54-109.49 4

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 58-91-60(f)..... 5

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 83A-1(5)..... 4

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 89E-3.....	5
N.C. Gen. Stat. § 115C-447.....	5
N.C. Gen. Stat. § 159-34	5
1925 N.C. Sess. Laws Ch. 261	2
 <u>Rules</u>	
12 C.F.R. § 715.1 <i>et seq.</i>	4
04 NCAC 06C.0305(d).....	4
21 NCAC 08N.0402(a).....	8
 <u>Other Authorities</u>	
Unif. Accountancy Act § 4(h)(4) (2014).....	5
Unif. Accountancy Act § 14(n)(1)(B) (2014)	5
Unif. Accountancy Act § 14(o)(1)(A)(ii) (2014)	6
Unif. Accountancy Act Model Rules 10-3(b) (2014)	7
Unif. Accountancy Act Model Rules 10-4 (2014)	6, 7, 9
Independence, Statement on Auditing Standards No. 1, §§ 220.01 & .02 (1972)	7
